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ACOA:M. CAWHERINE A., 

HENRY J., 

PETYON H., 

ALESIA. , GIACOMO, 

GIACOMO, 

MlKEY t 

ALEXANDER. EDWARD F', 1 

ALEY~ SCHYLER COLFAX op 

A~~ERSONf F~IZA J., 

ARSINO, SAL V • , 

ARD v THOIVIAS f 

A~PYES ~ WII.LIAM S" J 

.il. VEl1 Y~ MIHANDA t 

» ,JOHN 1..1" 

I,OUISA. 
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A 

(J.~-J,.died Mar. S, 1853. aged 27 yr. 6 mOo6 

born Oct-o 5, 1818 died Septo12~1903 

born Oct. 22, 1812, died Feb~1,1849 

born Deco 26, 18J8,died Jul~14J1873 

born Dec~7, 1900,died Pebo15»1901 

born Nov.5,1899,died Sep.26,1900 

son of Ro& Mary Alesia,born 1901 
died 1902. 

born Maro27~1915»died Oct.18,1917 

born June 24 p 1866,died Mar,,20,1897 

wife of Sam ~oAndersonf born July 
10~ 1827, died Feb.),1873 

born Dec~ 1).1900, died SeptolO,1902.. 
died Nov.9 .. 18.56, aged 5.5 yrs. 11, mo 2S 

died April J. 186), aged 39 lyra 

wife of Sewell Averyw born April 
229 1858, died hlar~ 2, 1934. 

duu. of S&E~ & M.G. Avery, born Feb~ 
22~ If:380~ died Au.g. 22~ leaO 
bor:n. Sept~19, 1854, died July t::a~ 1920. 

B 

Co" C 24, th Ind.. Inf. Oivil War 1.;;-1.:21::J~r 
NQ other information 

born Peba 20, 1848, died Apr. 29. 1920 

wife of J o L. Baker. born Aug~ l5i 
"lSc! --, S t 2 19')1.... ...>'+t al.EHl ep w, J,; 

wife of John RQ Baker, died Octw 17i 
1872p aged 24 yrs. 25 da. 
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BARNER N ELIZABErrH, wife of Horatio, Barner. died 
Mar 9, 185J~ aged 69 yrso6 moo 0

/' dao 

died in 18J1p aged 48 yrSo 

HORA'rIO JR., died Dec.la, 1837p aged 2L} yr.,,7 1110027 do. 

BARNES, DEAN, born Apr,,28 t 1801, died Apr.28 11 1873 

HENRY I" ~, M.D, 1829 190,5 

HETTIE, 1887 1948 
.. 

lV'.tAHALA ATHON, 	 wife of Dean Barnes Sr. died Feb. 
9. 1865. aged .59 yr. 11 moo 13 da. 

NOTE. (STONE ILLEGIBLE) 

born SeptCi16, 1893» 'dif;ld Nov.9 .. 1898 

BArrES • THOlVIAS W., born at 'rroyp Indiana died Aug .. 27, 
1819, aged 17 yrs. 7 mo" 

.. 
BAUER, JOSEPH, 	 born Marl;\ 4, 1856, died Feb" 21, 1900 

BEA,'fTY, ALCi' 	 born June 7, 1859, died iVlar 031 ~ 1911.1
aged 54 yrs 9 mo 24 da~ 

ALICE, 	 wife of Albert Beatty, died Oct a 6. 
1916, aged 55 yrs 10 mos .. 10 d8.. 

HALPH g 	 son of A. & A~ Beatty» born Feb.9j 
188L~p died April 22, 1900 

died 1858 NOirE ( CHILD) 

Died 1856 NOTEll (CHIllI» 
died at Stonington J Connecticut 
Sept Q 3 j 1856, aged 8 yrs ft. 11 Ino. 

1926 

wife of J~G. Bickett, died Mar.6,1895 
aged about 65 yrs~ 

nISHOP f ,1 Ol-IN died Sep~ lIt 18.58. 
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B Cont'd g 

BISSOTT. FRANCOIS t 

MARGURITE,-

born at Florenville Belgium Apr. 19, 
1000 died at Bedford June 9. 
1874, aged 74 yr 1 mo 21 da 

wife of Francois Bissott, born 
Florenville Belgium, Mary 5, 1823. 
died in Bedford Feb.6,1906. 

NOTE a (STONE MARKED MOTPillR) no other information 

BLACKWELL, BEN, 

BLANCH, 

ELIZA.BETH, 

EZEKIEL. 

EZEKIEL THEODORE, 

JAMES, 

JULIA, 

LOVEY K., 

PERNETTA» 

SARAH KI'I"I'REDGE. 

30HLAND p A:Nl)REW, 

JOHN, 

JOHN C., 

MATTHEW, 

SARAH, 

SUSAN, 

died Mar.28,1881, aged 23 yr,ll mo.l da. 

born Augo 17,1892, died Oct. 29,1920 

wife of Ezekiel Blackwell, born 
Madison Co. Ky. Mar. 28, 1790. 
died June 25, 1841. 

born in Madison Co. Kyo Oct. 4,1786 
died Mar. 18, 1871 

son of H. & A. Blackw:ell, no 
other information 

Co. F 15th Ind. Inf. Military Th'13..rker 

dau. of Ho & Ao Blackwell. died 
Aug. 31, 1811, aged 4 yrs 8 mo. 

2nd wife of Ezekiel Blackwell v 
born in 1\1to Vernon NoHo Jan.28, 
1797, died AprolO, 1878. 

wife of James Blackwell, born 
Feb'" 121 1829, died Nov,,28, 1888. 

born Sept 1809, died Oct. 2, 11~870 

born in Pel~sylvania, Nov.2, 1802 
died in Bedford Sep 20, 1850. 

born in Pennsylvania, no date, 
aied at Bedford Sep 8, 185), aEed 69 yr.
5 mo. 2 dao 

born Apr.20, 1833. died Nov.). 1883 
Civil War Veteran. 

born in Vlest~eiand Co 0 Pa. 
died Nov.lO,~~ 

died JulyV!if'e~£ ".~atth~W.
17, 878), age 20 yr 

land 
--~----~- -~-,-

18)8 1917 
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B cont'do 

BOSWELL, LAURA WYNNE, 	 dauo of Charles and Karen Boswell, 

born and died May 16, 19630 


BOTTORF, JOHN., 

'BOYD, FANNIE, 	 dau. of Wro.E. & r~rtha E.Boyd, 
born Apr.26,1873, died June14,1905 

ISAAC, 	 born Aug.23,lS0S died Novo13,1889, 
(FATHER) 

JOHN R., """" 	 born Nov.20,lS00, died Mar09, 1874 
..;. ".'MAHALA, 	 wife of Isaac Boyd p born Mar 22,1810, 

died May 12, 1865 (Mother) 

SARAH 'JANE, 	 dau. of born Oct.ll, 1834, 
died Mar.13, 18630 

SUSAN E., 	 dau. of Isaac & M. Boyd, born Oct. ~8, 
1813. died May 20, 1863. 

BRIGHT, HENRY W., 	 son of John & Sarah Bright, born 

Aug. 31, 1873. died Aug o 13. 1875 


BRISTOW, J. McALLEN, 	 son of S.& Ao Bristow, died Mar. 

27, 18--? aged 3 ~rs 6 mo. 


BROWN, CLEaN, 	 Dauo of WIDo Ho & Laura Brown, June 

20~ 1895, died Jul.28, 1897 


EDITH, 	 dau. of Wm.& Laura Brown f born 
July 5, 1882, died Nov.22, lS83 

, 
FELIZ Go, born Novo 	 21 1815, died Aug.26,1842 

GEORGE, 	 son of "Jm.H. & Laura Bro,,; n, born 
and died May 8, 18940 

JOHN T., died Sept 	6, 1843. aged 13 yr.l0 mo 28 d 

KA.TIE, 	 Vlife of James M. Brown, born Jano2, 
1848 p died Sepo28, 1892. 

LENA, 	 born Feb. 8, 1892, died Dec. 10, 1895 

rlIOLLIE g 1861 	 1926 . 
-

RICHARD C., born May 19, 1860, died Oct. 14, 1877 
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BROWN, SARAH. J o 

WILLIAM CALVIN, 

·BRYANT, MATILDA, 

NOTE& 

BYERLY, M.P., 

BURKE, MARTIN, 

MOTHER, 

BURTON, ISOM, 

MARY J., 

BUTLER. ALEXANDER M., 

BESSIE C., 

HENRY A., 

M.I\.RY E., 

ROXANA, 

WILLIAM H. 

CALDV,'ELL, ISJtAC , 


NIA.RY, 


CALVERT, HARRIET, 

B cont'd. 

1840 1924 

1837, la67 Co B 3 Ark. Cav. 
Military Stone 

died Mar. 14, 1852, being 32 yrs old. 

Matilda (Illegible & 
Henry Illegible) 

born 5, 1867 - Died June 26, 1870 

died Sep 27, 1870 aged 35? yrs. 

born Oct. 28, 1828, died Sep.18, 1896. 

born Ash Co. North Carolina~ Oct. 15, 
1807, died In Lawrence Co. Ind. 
Sept 1, 1885. 

wife of lsom Burton died Aug o6,1866 
aged 55 yrs. 

died Feb.23, 1851, aged 58 yrs. 

dauo of Wm. -& Mary E. Butler, born 
Jul.25,1871, died Aug.9,1872 

son of WmoHo & Mary E. Butler, born 
Nov. 2~ 1869, cried Sep.18, 1881 

wife of William H. Butler, born 
Oct. 8, 1844, died Sep 23, 1919~ 

wifb of Ira Butler of Louisana, 
died Aapr. 17, 1874, in Bedford 
aged 28 yrs. 

born Aug. 18, 1845, died Nov.l, 1837. 

C 

died Sep 1856, aged 18 yrs. 

dau. of J.S. & A. Caldwell 0 born 
Oct. 1 died Dec. 20, 1861, aged 
12 yrs 7 da. ..' 

wife of James Calvert, died Octo1860. 
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CAMPBELL, 	 ALGEN B., 

RICHARD 	 O•• 

CARSON, 	 INFANT, 

CARLTON, 	 A. C. 

CHARLES Co, 

CHESTER, 

INFANT, 

LAVINIA, 	I;,(C 

ROBERT H. , 

ROBER'f M. , 

ROBERT M. ; 

>V\~ l.., 
CARNEY, CATHERINE, 

Go G., 

GEORGE, 

JANE, 

THOl.vlJ\.S , 

CJ\.HROf.JL, 	 GEORGIE, 

KA.TIE, 

C Cont'd. 

born Octo 21, 1853. died Apr.19,
1872, at Natchez, Mississippi with 
his father 0 

son of John Ao Campbell, born 
Nov. 12, 1837, died Julo 4, 1865. 

no other 	information 

1832 1909 
:::.3 t <e s-rt 

born Nov o6, l8~ died Sep 3%\, :t:f3.3LL 

Private, 139 Field Artillery 38th 
Division, died Oct. 18, 1936. 

son 01J':6. & C.Eo Carton, born 
and di~r} T1'll!.'"()' Ill) 18~?;-tf 

born Scott Coo, Kentucky July 7. 1800 
moved to 	Indian~(Illegible) died 
183? Illeg ible.i",,.gl1 ''tl.''Z...., 

born Nov.24,1834, died July 9. 1886. 

~ ~ ~ born Julo2,~, died ,18~ 
,~> I _I7OZ n 

b~rth Carolina, Janol~/ 
e- ~d 	~ Indiana 1817 ~here he 
served_,~~til his death Apr.l,1??3. ~ 

U/V6>((S'f} 7/(9\1'\30 g~vb~rH.~ 
born near 	Mallow County C;~;oh: G:reland 
died SepalS, 1875, aged 58 yrs. 

Co. I. 	 120 Indiana Infantry, Military1 

Marker, 

born l;'armingham Massachl,lsetts, died 
Jan. 20~ 	 1875, 28 yrs old. 

born Farmingh-3.m, Massach1:tetts, 
died Aug.9, 1875, aged 25 yrso 

born near 	Mallow County Cork 
Ireland, 	died Dec.29,1875 agod 76 yrs. 

son of GQWO & N.M. Carroll, born 
Jul. 11, 	1861, died:Mar.27,186]. 

dau. of 	G.Wo& N.M.Carroll, born 
Dec. 6, 	1863, died Augo12, 1864 0 

http:CJ\.HROf.JL
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C cont'do 

CARTER, GEORGE, born Sep.16,1880, died Febo12,1961. 

IDA MAY, born Feb. 4, 1883 

JAMES, 1822 1886 

MARY, wife of James Carter, 1842 1934 

CASTILLA, BERNARD, 	 "Father" born June 6, 1811 died 
April 1, 1873, Coo I 120th Ind.Inf. 
Military Markero 

Nl.ARY, "Mother" born Feb.15, 1820, died 
Mar. 30, 1861. 

CHAMBERS, JAMES A., died Jan.l, 1811 in 25th yr. of age. 

CHESTNUT, WoO., born Aug.20,1750, killed ? 

CLARK, ELIZA A., -~ 	 consort of Gustavus Clark, born 
July 11, 1813, died Apr.2,1845, 
at Salem, Iowa. 

GUS TAVUS, ---. born April 25, 1803. died Oct o13,1851. 

NOTE' _________________Infant, MAUD M. Illegible, 

I-lELEN. no other information. 

age 5 yrs. 

born May 4, 1848, died Nov.10, 1913 

FRANC IS I'll., Co. I 120th Ind. Inf. Military Marker 

FREDERICK S., son of W.J. & MoFoCook, died 
Oct" 19, 1876. 

GEORGE A., born Octo 15. 1843. died Feb.6 1845 

GEORGE W~, son of F.M. & M. Cook, 1879 - 1881 

JOHNNY, son of WoJo & M.F. Cook, died 
Mar. 19, 1872, 5 yr,10 mo. 10 dao 

IVIARGARET J 0 , born JUo12, 1888, died Novo 26, 1957. 

IV1A.RY. consort of William Wo, died May 
9, 1848, aged 25 yrSo 10 mo. 3 da. 

RALPH, son of W.Jo & M. F. Cook, died 
Mar. 5. 18730 aged 1 yr 6 rna 15 da 



COOK, W.W. 

WILLIAM W., 
CONLEY, JAMES,

CORBIN. BERTHA L., 

. ELIZA POTTS, 

MORTON Po, 

<"./,·1,/ 
,'..1 ~\." t~ . 

CORNS, JOHNIE, 
NELLIE, 

CRAVAT. SARAH, 

CRICKERT, KATY M., 

CROOKE, JOSEPHINE A., 

KATE, 

. KATIE, 

CROWE, SAHAH ELIZABE'rH 

CDLMER, LUCETTA ALMf.1.RENE, 

CUPPS, RACHEL I. ~ 

CURTIS, lV'u-\.RYETTE, - 

DAGGY, A!\Tl)REW L 0 , 

CHARLES N., 

19 

o cont'd. 

00. 0 .50th Ind 0 Inf. Military ll,~arker. 

born June 1820, died Feb o 27, 1873 

died at Bedford April 21, 18.59, aged 28 

born Feb. 2.5, 1889, died Aug. 10.1890. 

wife of Morton Po Corbin, died 
Apr. 20, 1892, aged 26 yr.4 mo.29 daD 

1864· - 1941. 

born April 26, 1903. died Mar. 27, 1912 

wife of H.J. Corns, 1884 1908 


born Feb. 12, 1866, died Mar.2,1934 


dau. of O.J. & E.J. Crickert, 

born Jan .12, 1861, died Apr.ll, 1862. 


wife of J.M. Crooke, born Augo8, 18.56, 

died Mar. 10, 1S82, aged 2.5 yr 7 mo 2 da 


wife of James M. Crooke, born Jan. 
24, 1848, died Sep.28,1892. 

dau. of N.& S.Ao Crooke, born Oct. 11, 
1886, died Oct. 30, 18910 

? of Rev. J.Bo Crowe. (Probably wife) 
born Dec. 24, 1842, died May 25,1870 

little dau 0 of J.W. e; Ella l'ITo 
Culmer, died June 22, 189? aged
4 mo. 20 da. 

wife of B.No Cupps, born Mar.26,1871 
died Aug$5, 1912. 

died Aug.JO, 1887, aged t 73 yrs. 

D 

born April 26, 1832, died Augo13,190J 

s on of A. L. & M. I'/lary Daggy, born 
Th~y 1, 1860, died Oct. 1.5. 1862. 
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DAGGY, CORDELIA S., 

MARY, 

NORA, 

SUSAN SLIDER, 

DANIELS, BLANCH,-

DANIEL W., 

REBECCA COLLINS, 

DARRALL, A., 

ELIZABETH FRANCIS, 

H.S. 

HARRIETT, 

JOHN C., 


MARY, 


N.E., 


URII'm W., 

DAVIS, ANN ELIZA, ~ 

CHRISTENA, 

EDDIE,

EDITH P' t 


D Cont'd. 

1857 1949 

wife of Andrew L. Daggy, born 
Nov.16, 1832, died Aug.14,1899 


dau. of J.M. & I.J. Daggy, born 

Sep.2,1863. 


1834 190? 


born Aug.l?, 1892, diedOct. 29,1920. 


born Batavia New York, 1802, died 

Nov. 23, 1879, aged 67 yrs. 


wife of John W. Daniels, born 
Nov. 8,' 1808,died Jul. 15, 1887. 

2nd wife of H.S. Darrall, born 
Sept.5, 1824, died Feb. 11, 1903. 

died June 11, 1861, aged 11 yr.l mOQ8 da 

born Apr.9, 1822, died Apr.9, 1872 

dau. of H.S. & Anna Darral1, born 
Oct. 25, 1858, died May 11, 1863. 

born Sept.11, 1859 died ________ 

born Jan.30, 1863. died Mar. 2, 1931. 

wife of H.S. Darrall, born Apr.25, 
1830) died Octo 5, 1856. 

don of H.S. & Nancy Eo Darra11, born 
Mar. 8, 1851, died May 8, 1856. 

dau.. of Henry and E.T o Davis, born 
Feb 12j 1851, died Dec. 22, 1858 

wife of Henry Davis, aborn Murray Co. 
Tennessee, Jan. 3, 1809, died 
Bedford, Apr. 3, 1872, aged 61 yrs. 

infant son of Henry & E.T. Davis, 
no other information. 

dauo of Guss. C. & D.L o Davis, born 
Mar 0 31, 1885, died Sep.29, 1885. 

o 
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DAVIS, ELIZABETH, 

EVALOU C.,

EVELINE, 

HARRY,'=--' 

HENRY, 

JAMES S., 

JOHN R., . 

LUCY ANN, 

MA.BEL A., 

DAWSON, BACHTEL, 

LUCINDA, 

DENSON, D.D. 

DANIEL D., 

GUSTAVUS C., 

ISAAC, DR. 

JAIVIES g 

JOSEPH Ro, 

JOSEPHINE, 

IVT}tRY, 

D cont'd. 

wife of Henry Davis, born Nov.6, 

ISIS, died Aug.26,lS5S. 


born 1897 19-

dauo of I.& M. Boyd, no other infor
. mation. 

Qo. G. 136th Ill, Inf. IJlilitary Marker 

born Franklin Co. North Carolina, 

Oct, 9, 1812, died Lawrence Co. 

Indo June 21, lS87 Lt. Coo 32nd Ind.Inf. 


1892 1942 


born Nov.20~ 1800, died Mar.9,1874 

wife of Henry, born Franklin Tenn. 

Feb. 19, 1824, died Bedford, Jan. 

18, 1882 0 aged .58 yrs. . 


dau. of Guss C. & D.L. Davis, born 

Oct. 20, 1880, died Nov.17, 1880 


CQ. I 120th Ind. Inf. Military Marker 

wife of DoE. Dawson, born Oct.9, 1820. 
died Octo9, 1862, aged 42 yrs. 

died Feb. 27, 1841, aged 1 mo. 24 da. 

Infant son of Dr.Isaac & Sara J. 

Denson, born Jano3,1843, died Feb. 

28 p 18l(3. 

son of DroIsaac & Sara J.Dcnsono born 

Feb.15p.1855, died Dec.8, 1878 


born Aug. 8, 1804, died Sop.IS,1888 

died June 9, 18l.j,2, aged 6 l l- yrs. 

son of Dro Isaac & Sarah J. Denson 

1863 1902 


dauo of Dr. Isaac & Sarah J. Denson 
born Oct. 23, 1847, died Feb. 4 j 18530 

consort of James Denson, died 

Mar. 19, 1855 aged 83 yrs. 




DENSON, SARAH J., 


BENTON, WALTER, 


DILLEY, CHARLES WESLEY, 


KATE A. HENDRICKS, 

DOBSON, ELIJAH,~ 

DODD, GEORGE, 

JORDAN, 

LOLA B., 

DOWNES, THOS., 

DREHOBL, KATIE,·~ 

DRISCOLL, DANIEL J. 

JEREl'ffIAH. 

JOSEPHINE GAITHER~ 

l'vlii.RGARET, 

PETER J;(., 

DUNIHUE, ABIGAIL, 

AUGUSTUS H.,- 

CAROLINE, 

CAROLINE L., 

22 


D cont'd. 

wife of Dr. Isaac Denson, born 

Apr.8, 1822, died Apr.6, 1895. 


born Feb.7 __1 died Aug.23, 1854. 


infant son of S.E. & K.A. Dilley,
died Apr.20, 1883, aged 6 mo. 

wife of Stephen E. Dilley, born 
in Bedford, Jano26, 1856, died 
Octo 30, 1882, aged 26 ~~s.9 mo. 4 da. 

Co. U 120th Ind. Inf. Military Stone 


1868 1939 


1868 1939, son of George Dodd 


wife of Jordan Dodd 1869 - 1946 


Coo I 120th Ind. Inf. Military Stone 


. dau. of Lena·Drehobl, born May 7,1889, 
died Novo 18, 1892, aged 3 yrs.
6 mo. 11 da. 

son of Peter and Josephine Driscoll, 
born Oct. 3,1859, died Dec.22, 1892 


borti in Ireland, killed at 'Battle 

of Selma Apro 2, 1865. Co.C 17 

Regto Ind. Vol. 


wife of Peter Driscoll, born 
Deco 16, 1862, died Sep.15, 1922 

wife of Jeremiah Driscoll, born in 
Castleton Co. Cork, Ireland, 
died Bedford Dec. 17, 1870 aged 47 yrs. 

born May 26, 1856, died May 9, 1898 


wife of Daniel Dunihue, born Feb. 

J. 1783, died May 12, 1846 

born Mzy 17~ ~823, died Aug.30, 185,1 

born Sep 30, 1816, died Jan.l]. 1841. 

borl1. illay 22. 1 died Sep.13.1839. 
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DUNIHUE, CARRIE, 	 dau. of GoH. & M.AoDunihue, died 
Feb. 12, 1874, aged 27 da. 

DANIEL, ...- born Apr.30, 1769 or 89 died Mar. 
2), 18.50 

FRANCES Woo , 	 Born June 19, 1822, died ______~1 

FREDRICK T., born Feb.26,1847, died Jul.7,1931. 
Co. C 17 Ind. Inf. 

SALLY No, wife of Fredrick T. Dunihue, born 
Mar. 7, 18.51, died Janoll,194.5. 

WILLIAM P., Mar. 10, 1810 died June 24, 1848· 

DUNN, GEORGE GRUNDY, born Washin{5ton Co. Kentucky, ? 
Dec. 20,0 1812 , died Sep 1, 18.5~. 

GEORGE GRUNDY, born Oct. 18, 1846, Sept. 2, 1891 
137th Indo Inf. 

JULIA ANN, 	 wife of George Du~~, born Jef ferson 
Green Co. Pa., Novo 3. 1810, 
died Sepo 1, 1870 

JULIA Mo, born Jul. 9, 1845, died Jul.20, 1845. 

MOSES ~f.' born Apr.26, 1842, died Oct.21,1914. 

SAMUEL, infant son born Jul. 23, 1844, 
died July 9, 184.5. 

DURIGAN, MICHAEL, died Aug. 26, 1908 aged 6,5 yrso 

DUSARD, AUGUST, 1867 1920 

CHARLOTTE DOUTHITT, C.i wife of Joseph Dusard, born 
feb. 1» 1849~ died Jan. 12, 1912. 

FLORENCE, 1878 1882 

INFANT, dau. 1889 - 1889 

.JOSEPH, born Jan 16, 1837, died Nov.9, 1920 

MINNIE, ~ wife of August Dusard~ born 1872 - 1941 

ROBERT I., 	 Novo 1876 died ? 



EDMONDSON, EVALINE Ee, 

HENRY H., 

INFANT, 

EDWARDS, CHARLES Eo. 

ELIZA J., 

MARY·WALLHEISER, 

EMBREE, CYRENA, 

HARRY C., 

JOHN , 

LAURA Mo, 


MARY E., 


WILLIAM M•• 

EPPARD, RUTH LEE. 

ESHELMAN, MA.RTHA JOHNSON p 

ESTES, SAMUEL, 

WILLIAM R. p 

EVANS, CHltRLES VIA., 

r£ViUl,)C'L~ j v..l, t~ 
F.O.E. 654 .... 

FfillRINGTON, GEO. w., 

FERGUSON, J. D. 11

24 


·E 

wife of Henry H. Edmondson, born 

Aug. 22, 1817, died Nov.9, 1872 


born Ju1013,lB14, died June 14,1897 

son of W.J. & M.M. Edmondson, no 

other information 0 


born in Pennsylvania, Mar o 22,lB88 

Died June 9m 1945. Sgto 153,Depot Brigo 


information il1egibleo 


1891 1965 Yoeman F. WWI 


born Jul 11, 1829, died Sep 4, IB92 


born Sepo19, IB66, died May 27, 1954 


born Jan.26,1830. died lVlaro14, 1863 


born Nov. 30, IB72,. died June 9. 1916 .. 

wife of E.D. Embree, born Feb. 23, 
1843. died Mar. 20, 1863, aged 23 yr 23 ( 

born Lincoln Co 0 Kentuc}\:y, Jul. 1, 

1806 i died Feb. 27. 1863, aged

56 yrs. 2 mo. 22 da. 


born Apr·il 8, 1900, died Jano18, 1904 


1868 1951 


infant son of Jo& A. Estes~ no dates. 

born Maro 23, 1874, died Sep 10, 1890 

infant son of ~f/t E.W. & Mary Evans, 

no dates. 


i) ~~3, !s.s1j 

In.Ri. Gen Carleo Nationel 1861 

Petina Mortoil0 12 Luge 10 19040 


born Sep 14, 1850 died Jula 21, 1851. 

son of HoCo & MoRo Farrington p 


died Mar. 11, 1841, aged 6 rna 11 dao 


120th I nd. Inf. Military Marlcer. 



FERGUSON, JOHN, ~ 

FIDDLER, lV'iA.RY, 

FIDLER, NOVA.,

FILLION, ANNA M•• =;"t{"~ 

CHARLES V•• 

FREDRICK J 0 , 

GEORGE P., 

JOHN. 

NOTE:--UNMARKED 

FINE, ANGELINE, 

JOHN, 

PERLINA, 

FISH, NANCY, 

FISHER. HOMER ~ 
SUSAN O.~~ 

THOMAS J., 

FOOTE, ANN MA.R lA, ~. 

25 

F cont'd. 

died July 14, 1854, aged 71 yrs 
7 mo 22 da Masonic Emblem on stone 

infant dauo of James & & Eunice B. 
Fiddler, born and died Mar. 1907 

infant son of James A. & Eunice B. 
Fiddler, born July 6, 1909, died 
Jan. 27, 1915. 

infant of Earl and Ada Fidler, no dates. 

born June 19. 181), died Mar.25,1891. 

son of Peter and Mary T. Fillion, born 
Aug. 26, 1877. died May 23, 1882. 

son of Peter and Mary T. Fillion 
born Jul.l2,1871, died Sep.12,1872 

son of Peter and Mary ToFillion 
born 3an.6, 1886, died Jan.ll, 1886. 

born Jan.18, 1812, and died June 14,1873 

GRAVES, PROBABLY FILLION. 

dauo of WoOo & N. Fine g no other 
information 

son of W.C.'·& W. Fine, born Nov. 13, l86J 
died June 30, 1863. 

wife of W.Co Fine, born Octo 7, 
1859, died Jul. 25, 1883 or 1885. 

wife of Wmo Fish, died Dec. 8, 1853, 
aged about 55 yrs. 

born Oct. 18, 1893. died Dec. 6, 1894. 

wife of John Fish~, no dates. 

born Deco 27. 1860, died Nov.2, 1895. 
aged 36 yrs. 

dau. of Winthrop Foote p bopn JUlo 190 
1830, died Mar. 6, 1832 with measles. 
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F cont'd. 

FOOTE, CYN'rHIA G., 	 wife of Dr. G WintrJ.rop Foote, born 
JulQ 1798, died April 14i 1877, aGed 79 

EVELINE, 	 second consort of' Ziba Foote 
(broken stone) no datesQ 

ISIS, - born Marl! 9t 1835, di\3d Aug.26,1857 
died of Typhoid fever~ 

JULIET CUWrIS t 	 born Newton Connecticut» July 9, 
1837, died Oct~ 2, 1901. 

l\".ARIA C.. 	 dau. of Ziba and FIary J ~ Foote ~ 
died Dec~ 21, 1852, aged 20 mo.8 du. 

MARY J ~ , 	 consort of ZibEl. Foote» di!"!d Jul. 
5. 1851, aged 23 yrs. 3 mo. 14 	da~ 

OSCAH. 	 son of Winthrop and Cynthia Foote, 
morn Deco 2),1828. died Oct. 30, 
18S0~ served as a soldier in 
campaign with Genw Scott. 

WINTHROP A., 	 born Dec. IS, 1832, died Feb. 22? 1910 

- NOTE~ Row of Unmarked Graves East of VI. Foote stone 

FOX, NANCY J. t 	 born Jul. 11, 1827, died Deco 19» 1904 

HAY ~ 	 son of Hovv'cu-:-d and Lu1a Fox, born 
lv'Iay 26 F 1.:396» died June 2 p 1896 

dauo of T~Je & MDJ~ Franois. born 
Jan. 21./-, 18L~5, died Sep.g»18l~,? 

1855 1912" 

•JOHN A~ r died Aug" 6 p 186L~f aged 21 Y.f.'3 6 mo • 
23 dae 

,JOHN P.» 	 born Deco 17, 1821, died Aug.27~18J6 

HEBEGCA WOOD1\J~I.! ~ 	 wife of John P. Francis, born 
Dec. 18, 1825, died Oct.27,1902. 

born Derry Ireland, Oct.8~ 1810 
Died Oct. 11, 1866. 

SUSAN~ 	 born Allegheny County Pennnyl'I;:lTlia 
Ii'larc Ii;." 1809, died Augo 15, 1899. 
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G 

GAINES, LITTLE STELLA~ dau~ of E~L~ & .... ~_•..~_.Gaines, di8d 
Jan. 18, 1855, aged 11 mo. 

GARRISON, JAlfili""S t born Sept 1, 181+9, died June 15a 1885 

M.llRY U.» wife of James Garrison, born 
Sept~ 8, 1872, died Dec. 12p 1885. 

GARRITY f THOS .. ,  Co. A 67th Ind. Inf. ]1I1ili tary I'i}arker 

GAUSSIN, CHA.RLES, born Sept. 24. 1852, died Sept~ 5r 1918 

CHARLIE CELES~'[lE» son of C. & L~ Gau.ssin, born Jul. 
18, 1885, died Dec. 24, 1885 

EoL. LEEHEY, wife of Charles Gaussin, born I<'eb Q 

21, 1858, died Jul. IJ, 1888
G~\J)~S 

GAVISN, KLIZA, 	 vdfe of Dr,. J .C o Gavins, bor'n Nov. I). 
18151 died June 27, 1858 

J.G. DR. born Nov~· 1796, died ;3ep. 26, 18'19 

J'OHN,_ dif:ld f';lar Q 3; 1851+ , aged 2 yes 5 ma .. 

GEIGEHICH, JOHN,- 1838 

SARA 	 A., daUi of J.& NG Geigerich~ born 
Jul~ 11, 1861, died Sep_ 10, 1868 

died. Apr" 16 ~ IB73, aged 21 YX":':; 5 rno Q 

GD~~3LER; FRAN VON, 	 .Jw:d:;iy.lt3. Augt:tst Giesler GEB in DEmtch
land .Junc 30. 1837, CEST in Bedfo:s.."d 
.june .5 p leSL}. 

born June 23. 1875, died Aug~9» 1876 

" ALEX C .. , 

wife of Joseph W~ Glover 1845 - 1928 

CA'l'HI\H INg AQ dau. of AoCo & H.EII Glover.~ born', 

Feb~ 21, 1854, died JanQ 16~ 1862Q 

died Apri~ 11, 187? age illegible~ 

l"IsOHENGE ~ dau@ of A. CD & R. E. Glover, born 
May 20, 1867~ died Jan.22$ 1875 

INFANT f dau~ of A.C. & R.Eo Glover, born 
June 26, 1862, died Jul 0 1l~, 1862" 
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.rOS&?H W•• 

RACHEL E., 


SUSAN L., 


W. I. t 

GOODLEft. ElEANOR j(INOR. 

JAMES RALFH ERSKINE, 

GOWEN. INFANT, 

GRAF. CHA.RLEY. 

JOSEPH, 

crItANT. mOiMS. 

GRAYSON, BEULAH, 

SARAH M •• 

GRUBB, J.F•• 

HALL. BENNIE, 

LEW 'f., 

G eon1;'d. 

born in La.wrence Co. oct.l~,1817 
died April 10. 1872, aged 5't yr.S JIO 9 d: 

born Mar. 6. 1881, died June 6. 1693 

.11'e ot Alexander Glover, born 
April 26. 1828, died May .5. 1894. 

<lau. o-r A,e. a: R,E. Glover, beJ"l'l 
Nov. ), US63. died May 1&. 187l 

. . 
Sgt. Co B. l.liblnd • .tnt' .. M11itary Stone 

w1,f". or ,Ju.a Goodlett. Dora hJ.r... 
tax Oourtbouae. Vircinia. Jan.l'!. 
119'. died in Bedfor<t Dec. 31. 1671 

born in Culpepper Oountyt _ virg
inia. Nov" St· 1,189. died in Bedford 
Jul •. 5. 1857. 

of J.D. 4; S. W.. Gowen, no other 
intormation 

son 01 O. 
, 

&: 
, 

a. Graff died t'4a.y 21. 
1880. aced , wk. 1 da.. 

son of 0,- & B. Gral. died Aug. 14,
1875. aged 11. tao. 17 da., . 

born nec,. 19·, 1863. died Sept. 28, 1896 

died April lJ. 1864, aged 62 yrs 10 110. 

dau .ot Benjamin and Nancy Grayson. 
diad June 10, 1859, aged. )4 "¥r" 
.5 JlO. 9 <la. 

Co. P. 16th Ky. In1'. Military 8~one. 

Co. , 16-.b Ky. Int. Military S'\one 
two ...k ..... 

a 

in£ant son of .«.L. &: S. HaU. bel'fl 
Apr. 8. 1872, d1e4 110V. 8. 181'. 

bon Aug. 18, 1878, died. A.ug. 11, 18<}4. 



HAME'll, ALFRED C., 

ISABEL ft.., 
MARY ADELIA, 

SARAH A. KNI GHT J 

liANDY p OLIVER W.,

HARRIS f &\HL L. 

HARRISON ~ DAVIS ~ 

EMILY, 

l"ANNIE BERT, 

_. - \ 
JOSEPHINE, 

J'ENNIE COOK, 

E .. , 

;-:!~;\'!rncn(s f lU'~m.JIA T. PO'NELIJI' 

INFA.NT~ -~ 

29 

H Contfd~ 

born June 27f 1812, died Jano18,1904 

born Sep~10.1845p died Augo 14, 1883 

dau~ of AeC o & S.AoHamm, born 
Nov~11~1847. died Dec~ 2, 1847 

consort of Alfred C~ Hamm, born 

June 15 p 1819, cUed N'JaY 1L~» 1901010 


son of James Handyp died Aug. 5. 18750 


1st Lt. Ordinance Corpse born June 11 t 

1927, died July 9~ 1952. 


born Nov. 29. 1933. dh:d Feb .. 19~ 193',v 


born F'eb~ 25) 1817t died llIay 11~ 1892. 


wife of ,] <l Harrison, died Aapr .. '? i 1878 ~ 

a.ged 38 yrso:lB mo .. 

born Deco 29, 1864, died Oct. 20~ 1885, 
married Dec II 31 j 188L~. 

wife of Davis liarrison l born J8,n~20» 
18)0# died May 1, 1873. 

wife of Sut(3r Harrison.. 1872 195~, 

1867 1938 

born July 13. 18l7~ died Mara?, 1883 
aged 65 yrs 7 rna 25 da. 

dEw,.. 0 f VJ e C(I Harvey ~ born tV}ay lL~ 1 


1865~ died Aug. 8, 1865. 


dau. of VaG. & C. Harvey. 
186J~ died Aug~ 8, 1865Q 

no informati.on. 

wife of JOEleph 8,. Hendricp~r:: t 
born n'3ar Brookville ~ li'rc"niclin Co ~ 
Ind@ J'une 8, 1838, died Bedfora. 1 Ind... 
Apre 10, 18'12. 

af JeA. & A*T_ Hendricks, born and 
di~d Aapril 10, 1872. 

http:informati.on


HENDi~IGKS ~ ELIZABETH ANN ~ 

ISIS LILIAN~ 

HARBIN H., ~ 

HENRIETTA, ~. 

HENRY,. 

WILLIAM, -

HENECllECK, ANTHONY»

MARY, 

HENSLIAN, SARAH A. jI 

~ HIHNIHEN DIE IBEHRESTE des Erb 

HIXSON, JUDITH BARNEH, 

JACOB, 

30 

wife of Josenh A. Hendricks t born 
Oct. 12. 182~» broken stone age 
illegible. 

dau<l> of JeA~ & E~A@ Hendricks t died 
Aug" 15, 1851, age 4 yr.ll mo~17 aa. 

infant dau. of BaA. & JoA~ Hendrioks. 
no other information~ 

born NarD 25~ 1800, died Aug~ 31» 
1811, aged 11 yrs j 5 moo 6 da. 

born !\18.y__?1862~ died Dec .. 6~1865, 
130D of ? 

born April 26~ 18609 died Octo 5, 1936 4 

wife of Anthony~ Henecheck, born 
Feb@ .5~ 1857~ died Nl,J,ro23,i 1915. 

born Augo 8 f 18IJ+, died Apr.26, 1382 
aged 64 yrs.8 maillS da" 

aren 0 P 0 R A Belchl RIP 

F't,;rd Gabl R I .P 

dau. of J. & M. Hirscher t born 
Apr. l8~ 1862. died Apr. 18. 1882 

son of Ardes J.& L. Hitchcock, 
'DO"""} NOV 0LI 18::0 d'; "~d ';\" Ct 2 1 Q7 (JJ .!..)... ..; 'i ~ t,... r i' J ~ . .£., \:.,..- "- J \..\A,~ ~ "l"I .. "'f ~ ., ~J .J q 

died June 20, 1908 0 '[\'70 otbc;r 
small stones wi th lette:c~) WoE.JL. 
and CaT. J. no other information 

wife of D. Hixson and L. Webb~ di~d 
Dec~ 18, 1879, aged 72 yrso 10 mo~ 28 d8 

son of J~& E~ Hoff, born Jul. 7, 
1864, died Feb. 27» 1867~ 

born Aug. 4, 1824» died Sep.27,1876 

born .June 10 g 1781 t died Sep .14 ~ 18l.}o
65 yrs 8 mo 4 da. 

.r-.1 
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H Cont'd. 

HOGGATT, LYCURGUS, 	 born May 17, 1817. died June 30t 
1847, aged 30 yrs 1 mo 2) dae 

HOLLOWELL, ELIZABETH nee MERRICK PR.ATT, Megs County, Ohio 

SAMUEL F., 

HOGE, MARY

HOPPER, CLARENCE, 

HOUSTON t FRANKLIN Ao, 

HENRY - 

HENRY C., 

J.L., 

LEVI H., 

l'llAHIA LOUISE CAHL'rON, 

RACHEL, 

DOLI.IE, 

W. , 

1840 1899 

born ;Jackson Co., Ind. 1854 1892 

"My Grandmother" No other information 

son of Wffi. & AQB. Hoppert died 
Sep~ 1, 1890, aged 1 yr 2mo 27 da 

born Bourbon County, Kentucky Dec. 
22, lS15 died Mar. 10, 1884. 

born Sept.8, 1825, died Sept.15,1875. 

Lt. 50th Ind. Inf. iJlili tary Marker 

born Bourbon County. Kentucky Aug" 
25, IS.31, d.ied. in Baltimore, r,1aryland, 
Feb~ 23» 1875Q Masonic Emblem. 

born filar (; .5 ~ 1795, died June 5 j 1876 
"l"ather" 

wife of James L e Houston, 
born Jan o 29i 1828, died Febo 4 t 1907 

wife of HEmry C.. Houstorl t born Aug. 
2) v 1828 * died Iilar. 2'1 ~ 1899. 

wife of Levi Houston, born Jan.B, 
1796, died. Oct .. 21, 1875 "Mother" 

18)6 1918 

1825 1892 

1882 1910 

1875 lS76 

1878 1913 

181,? 18940 

born Nov, 2), 1839, died Jul.2.1877 

born NOVe 23, 18.36, died J"une 7,18'17 

",\ 



HU.I<'F, JAMES E., 

JAME.'S M., 

JNO. W., 

LOUIS F •• 

lVI..ARY E., 

PAULINE E., 

PETER, 

RAYMOND F., 

.,.,RALPH oi:!•• , 

SARAH L., 

VINCEN'rt-' 

WINNIJ~, 

HUGHES. I..!. 13. I 

SYHErmS, 

VI.R", 

H"lJ;'iiSTON j EDWARD» 

.JANE~ 

32 


H Con.t~d. 

1906 1907 

1876 1931 

Co. B 145th Inti Ij Int. Mill tary Iv'larker 

1910 19.33 

1909 1928 

1900 1900 

born Aug. 13, 18)5, died !vlar. 2, 1880 
flOur Father" 

1931 

1910 

wife of .James M. Hufi'~ born Nov.9, 
1874, died Feb. 18, 1948. 

born Dec~ 27~ 1835, died Sept.24,
1896, aged 65 yrse8 mo. 10 da. 

wife of ~r l> Vi e Huff, mother of Jno 0 W. 
Huff l' H51w J.. 918 

d ' "'" , 1889• , aged 83 yrB. l.ea. ,liar 10 27 

004 G SOthlnd. Inf. Military Marker 

dau" of W.& Eo Hulse p born Auge-27, 

1891~ died Dec. 29, 1892. 


information not legible. 


information not legible. 


information not legible@ 


died NOVe 8~ 1853, in his 83rd yr. 


vdfe of Edward HUnlGton, died l"ebf) 

22, 1855 in her 85th yr. 


Co. F 15th Ind. Inf. Military marker 




IKERD ~ ERA.S fl'U8 N., 

INl"ANT, 

L.t\URA LYTTON. 

LEVI, 

MATTIE, 

SAlVfUEL L II, 
IRWIN» IRAS Co, 

PHEBE JANE, 

PHOEBE H•• 

SAMUEL F., 

SAiVIDEL 1"., Jr • II 

ULYSSES» 

ROSANNAB, 


33 

I 

Odd li'el1ows Emblem, no other 
information 

son of A~A~ & H.}'Q Ikerd~ born 
Dec~ 1867t died Jan. 7. 1868 0 

born Novo 1858, died Dec. 31, 1953 

Born Nov. 5» 1858, died Sept.12, 1908 

son of E.N.& 0000. Ikerd» died 

Septa 29, 1873, aged 2 yrs. 2 moo 4 da~ 


born Dec. 9~ 1857, died Oct. 14~ 1866 

born Jan .. 8, 1809, died Apr.2J~ 18L~8 

~ 1t'dau. of ;.J 4).... iI & I.G. I:r'win. a{~e 8 ~ roo g 

born Nov. 16, 1812~ died Sep,.J~ 189B 

born Apr .. 11, 1799~ died Aug. 2r.:':J, 1867. 

born Bedford Oct~ 59 18)1, died .Jun(':) 
19@ 1852~ supposedly by foul play., in 
Dunhi11 County Oregon, aged 21 yrso
3 mo. 16 da~ 

born June 28~ 1828, died Jul. 26 i 
1846~ at Saltillo, M~xico of wounds 
received by cannonball in }3i;,\.tt1e of 
Beuna Vista~ Feb~ 231 1847 aGed 18 
Yr'G" 7 mo ~ 20¢ da. 

son of S~Ee & I.G. Irwin, no other 
informr:ttion e 

J 

1901 190) 

wife of e.s. Jenkins, died :;:iay 1826 
aged 37 yr.; .5 mo. 2'7 da" 

son of S~ & M~ J~ Jeter~ NOTEt 
probably an infant. 

born Oct. 18, 1804~ died Jul~ 11391 
aged 86 yrs 9 mo. ~ da. 

wife of Horatio Jetter, died JQn. 
16 ~ 1862, aged 6) yrs. Smo. 3 c1('j.. 

.,~ 



J cont~dOl 

J'OHNSON, AMMIE, 

CATHERINE, 

JAMES J., 

JAMIE E., 

JOHN SR., 

LUCY C .. , 

lV1ARTHA, 

NELLIE~ 

REBECCA M., 

~rH01'JlA.S , 

WILLIAM E., 

infant dau~ of J.J. & SoL~ Johnson, 
.. born June 7,1874, died JUle28 t 187L;. 

1830 1897 

1863 1900 

1895 1900 

1819 1892 

1835 1905 

1868 - '1951 

info dau .. of E. C. & M"lry A .. Johrnon, 
born April 8. 1875, died Jan.4,1877 

1849 1924 

1855 - :1857 

1870 1871 

born July 8~ 1835, died Augo 2t 1900 

- NO'l'E: rrhree unmarked Jones Graves .. 

:iu:m'i.\vUUJ ~ HhHNAH, 

HICH,AHD~ 

KITTRIDGE~ SOLOMON~ 

:;:;USAN, 

K 

Born· F'eb ~ 20, 1818 ~ died IViar II 2'1» 1853 

died :B'eb. 19y 1900 aged 71+ yr. 8 mo 5 de 

dauo of John So & E. A. Kern~ born 
1872 died 18'12 aged 2 mo 19 da~ 

vd,fe of Hiehard Kirkman, born 
Jan. 6~ 1844, died Aug. 13, 1914. 

born in Bev(~r1y Yor};:,shire ~ En:~:::;land 
Ju10 6, 1837, dif~d Mar. 29, 1910· 

REV II ~ born at j,'i1;. Vernon NeVI H,7~mpGhi1"'G 
1\ff, '" 13 1)301 d' d I.T " i'~ ';"'rrl'l.a! /1<, ,.,J.. e ,\ Iii " '" n. . _. I . / 

CQ" B 181h Ind", Inf 0 ,Milltm:::"y r(':::.rh::or... 
born Feb. 18# 1789» died SeptD16, 1056. 

born April 1789, died Apr. 12, 1860 
aa:ed 71 :yrB ~ 

~.,. 



KNIGH'r, WILLIA1\;1 A., 

KRENKE, CA....t{OLINE, 

FREDRICK 	VIM., 

EMIVI.lt, 

JESSE, 

CHRISTINA, 

MINNIE~ 

LAFORCE. 	 DAVID R., 

ELIZA ANN~ 

LAN f r2, DICK, 

H(X:;A,LIE, 

AI.J~rHA fvl., 

CA.ROLnr2: » 

LI'T11LE B., 

35 


K contid~ 

born 1816 death illegible. 

wife of Fredricl~ VIm. Krenke, born 
in Kosan Germany Sep.16, 1836, 

died Apr. 2, 1919. 


born in Kosen, Germany r,1ay 20,lBJl.r 

died Jul. 9, 1900 

dau .. of Vim. & Karoline Krenke 
born Aug,,6,1873t died Apr. 17,1886 

1908 1908 

1909 1909 

dau.. of Wm Q & Ccl.roline B. Y"renkf~ 
born Dec.1l, 1888, died Feb. Ii 1889. 

L 

born Sep.lO, 1808 died Jan~21, 1873 

died Aug .. 26, 1855, aged 17 yr;::a 

born J·an. 3~ 1814, diod Ju10 11~1' 1[319 

born Sep. 27_ 1876, died June 15, 1934. 

1829 1915 

born Feb~ 9, 1896, died Aug.17~ 1923 

born Mar .. 4, '1884, died Apr. 20, 1918 

son of BeP. & M.A. Laverty~ born 
Jul~ 29~ 	 1855p died Feb. 15t 186J~ 

wife of H.Z. Lawrence, born Oct. 1» 
1865~ died Jul. 16, 1888 

dau~ of MeW. & C~ Leach; born D8C~ 
Jf 1859, 	died FebQ 9, 1877 

dau~ of M.Wo & Co Leach, died Oct. 
30, 1851, aged 5 yr. 1 mo .. 9 da. 

wife of M~W~ Leach, 1826 1917 

dau@ of M.W. & C@ Leach, died 
Janw ~~p l851, aged 2 yrc 7 m.Oo l~ da. 

http:EMIVI.lt
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L co:nt~do 

LEACH, LIEU'r. M. IN. , 	 died DE)C. 24 j\' 1861 a.ged _? 
(Meredith) COa DG 27th Ind. Inf~ 
r,qi1i tary stone in additional to 
Regular 11Iarker II 

MARY E., 	 born May 6, 185?~ died 1\1a:e" 11~ 1864 
daUe of MeW. & C. Leach~ 

JOSEPH VI., 	 son of MeW~ & C. Leach, born May 7, 
1849f died Dec~ 1, 1864. 

dau~ of NI .. W" & C. Leach, died Aug~6, 
1854, aged 11 mo 5 da. 

son of ",_HOTEl (wi th other 
Leach stones probably another child) 

LEIGHTON, ELLEN O'CONNELL, 	 wife of James Leighton, born Nov. 
25. 1856, died Feb. 12, 1889 

1IZZ IE McIIJl..AHON J _ 	 wife of James Leighton, born Dec. 
23, 1855a't New Albany~ Ind. died 
Sept~ 19w 1892 at Bloomington, Ind. 
36 yrs~ 8 m05 17 da. 

LENZ I CHJHS 'rIAN , 	 born April 1.5, leL~9 ~ died Apr. 16, 1896. 

li'RANK, 	 born Sept" 14, 1878, died SuI. 4, 1900. 

wife of Patrick Lester~ 1849 1916 

CHH IS 'rOPHER ~ 	 son of p~ & A~ Lester, born 
"l p,n!'L d~" 1\10 15 Ipol,.!..)o"-!'~ .L,(;:Q!, v~ , uU"f'. 

son of PeA~ Lester, born at Bray CO. t 

Wicklow on May 16 t 1868 9 and died 
at Bedford Aug. 14, 1891, aged 23 yrs. 
2 mo. 29 da. 

PJ\THIGj{~ 	 1895~ 

born Julo 10, 1851, died ,June 2.),1878 
Odd Fellows Emblem. 

wife of MyaIfl H. Lincoln clied June 
11, 1875, 32 yrs 4 mo 	 2 Cia(\' 

1820 1902 probably Myam H~ Lincoln 

FHiZDEHICK, 	 son of M.Ho & A.M. Lincoln, born 
Feb. 21, 1875 

1860 1862 
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I, cont f d ~ 

LOVE~ DOLLY, 	 daua of S~Love, born Dec~ 25, 1888 
died Aug. J~ 1890. 

ROSCO, 	 son of L. Love~ born JulQ 24, 1885 
died June 5, 1890. 

·LOWERY. JOHN 	 born April 17, 1791. died Aug. 15, 
1851, aged 60 yrs. 3 mo. 28 da* 

ROBEHT A., 	 son of De & Pn LowreYi died Apr. 1, 
1856~ aged 2 yrs. 

LYON j MARY A., 	 wife of Mt;D. Lyon~ born Jul. 30r 1828~ 
died Aug~ 7, 1872~ 

MARY MAGNOLIA, 	 dau. of M.D 4 & M. Lyon, died Oct. 26~ 
1885, aged 16 yr. 9 mo. 21 da. 

Me 

McAFEE f LIEUT. R.C •• Co ~ ]3'. 218 t Ind 0 Inf I IViilItary Stone 

McCOY, CAMPBEL 0., born JanQ 20, 1804, died AprQ 12~ 1842. 

RUBY, 	 Infant dau" of Fred L~ & Dora A. 
McCoy, died May 31, 1884, aged 2 
mo., 21 da~ 

0Co ~ B 2l.j,th Ind. Inf MiLl. tary :/JarY::cr 

born fila:!.'" c 28. 1850, died M21,Y 22, 1914 

born Dec Q 10, 1827, di€Jd Julo 2, 1910 

born Oct~ 30, 1815, died ;\18.-;;T 21.;.. ~ leS5 

;,11» L01~A Iq 	 wiff; of CarEon r,IcGaw~ born Apr. JO, 
1 °'3}· d' d ,'~ 2"' 1 0 0 (.:j'•..)c '1' P . ~e ;::,ep. ..l. ~ /' 	 ( 

born Dec. Ill" 18i.J.O, died Mar. 29~ 1917 

wife of' Wm. McLane, born in Vermont~ 
1785~ died Auga 18, 1840. 

born in Pennsylvania, 	Mar9 1733 
died Mar. 12, 1823. 

GHJ~IN, CA~rHERINE ~ ~ 	 born Gorth Co~ Ga1wa~, Ireland. 
~, 12 l°~O d' d· ~ 1 /' 1('02.~ov~ _, 0.J» ~e t..IU e (), ;.). 

wife of 'rhomas McLau/ghlin. 
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McLAUGHLIN, THOMA.s,-

McMAHON, 	 ANN, ~ 

ELLEN, 

JOHN t 

JOHN, 

LIZZIE, 

N'lARY, _ 

McMILLION, ALMEIDA J.~ 

CHARLEY, 

ELIZABETH J. t 

JOHN H_ # 

HICHARD w 

l\if:I1L\N, l\ATHRINE 

Me. Cont~d" 

born in Gorth Co. Galwa.y~ Ireland 
··1828 ~ died fJlar. I?, 1887 Co .. A 
31st Indo Vol. Inf. aged 59 yrs" 

wife of John r:lcMahon~ native of 

Ireland, died April 13, 1875i agGd 50 ;;1:' 


wife of Patrick l\1chlahon, born in 
County Clare~ Ireland, died April 5i 
1906 J aged 88 yrs. 

son of J .. AI/; & A" lVleNlahon~ died Jul ~ 
18, 1872, aged 9 ;Lyrs :3 moo 

1853 1917 

1853 1929 

wife of J'ames McMahon» born Aug ~ 7, 
1822~ died Jan~ 27~ 18920 

wife of John 1'vlct.'Li11i.on, born 
April 19, 1866. died Novo 12, 1897. 

"Little son" of J' ~ & A.. J. McI<'lilllon, 
died Nov .. 1:3~ 1890, aged :3 mo~ 20da. 

wife of JIH. McMillion, died Oct. 12, 
1877 ~ in I~:;:lWrGnCe Co. Ind Q 

aged 33 yrQ 29 da. 

born Dec. 	9# 1844~ died Dec. 23. 190) 

born 

born Connersyill(~ HeY".J'..~y Co ~ 'llenn. 
Dec~ 28, 1868, died Limestone Ind. 
June 28~ 1897~ 

born 1£347 no other information 

wife of Fred Malek, died Sept. 12p 
1891~ aged J? yrso 

son of Pasql.e (~.c Angiolna. [!iagno ~ 
born Dec. 22, 1902, died Feb~ 5~ 190) 

"Mother" born Mar. ), 1045, died 
Jul. 31, 1924. 

http:1'vlct.'Li11i.on
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Attorney-at-law, born Nov. 41 1818, 
admitted to the bar SeptD 1840, ~ied 

.Apr. 11, 1845. 

JE'dSIE BELLE, =-- dau. of N.P. & M.D. Malott, born 
Auggp 12, H360, died Oct. 8~ 1.862. 

IViAR GARET , 	 wife of Otho Malott, born April 1798 
died Oct4 2), 1876~ aged 78 yre 6 mo. 

MASSON, JOHN - born at Ecrouves p Dept. of Meurthe 
France f AUg8 9» 1819, died at 
Bedford, Mar~ JOt 1881 Co. F 50th 
Inda Infw Civil War Iv1arker 

JOHN. ~ 	 son of John & Theresa Masson 185Lj.- 192; 

rrHEHESA,- wi:!:',} of John M8$SOn, born Arlov Co .. 
Belf,:ium~ May 13» 1822 i died at 
Bedford, July 24, 1884. 

MA~?HES. F'HANKIE, 	 son of Wm. A~ & Mary S~ Mathes~ born 
Aug@ 21, 1870, died IlIay 12, 1873 

J.M. 	 (Father) born July 8, 1808~ died 
.June 16 ~ 1892 I> 

mINNIE S., 	 dau. of Z.C. & E.J. Mathes r born 
Mar~ 2, 1869, died Sept& 23. 1871, 
a.ged 2 yrs 6 mo 21 da. 

SOPHIA Co, 	 wife of .7 Q hI G Iviathes ~ (rr.other) ~ 
born Jan~ 17, 180B d.led Apr .. 20, 107(3 

- NO/Ill:;:; ~ Three Umn.arked graves within a stone inolosure. 

born July 15~ 1828, died May 26, 1886 

aged 57 yrs 10 mo. 11 dao 


son of John & J.\'I .. E .. Mead, dice!. 

Oot. 4 p 1857, aged 2 yrs. 6 mo. 24 da. 


son of Mo We & G. Medaris, born and 

died May 1860. 


1 

f"\~Prl>t.W·71· l\~AHIAH, died Sept ~ 26 J 1850, aged J JT~:) 6 HlO. 


25 da. 


born Jan .. 15~ 1855, died Nov. 1, 1896 

JOHN R. 	 1879 1958 
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fllESSICK, 

ill) IIlIIER ~ 

JOHN R., 

LAURINDA RAlvrSEY,""' 

LUCY .. 

MARGARETE, 


l'tJARGARET GAINEY, 


PET, -""'" 


PRUDENCE, 


HOSCOE TILLER, 


SARAH JANE, 


~:Hmr1i\S GRA,N'r ~ .. ..~

WIJ...LIAM J., 

DAVIn, 

DAVID, 

J.!::I)'/JARD, 

EI..JIZABETH, 

J-OHN, 


JOHN A •• 


son of M.N. & La Messick, born 
Octe 25, 1826, died Apr. 12. 1850, 
aged 2) yrs 5 mo. 17 da. 

wife of M.N Messick Sro born in 
JessaminE~ Co. Kentucky t April 29, 1306 
died April 1, 1891 J 81+ YJ:S. 11 mo 2 da. 

no information 

born Mercer Co. Kentuc}{y April 30 ~ 
1829, died April 15t 1875, aged 
46 yrs. 11 mo. 15 dao 

dau. of-M~No & S.Jo Messick, no dates 

wife of Juett messick, born May 22, 
1836, died Novo 4_ 1914. 

infant of J.L. & M.M~ Messick, born 
Oct. 20,1872, died Oct. 21, lW12. 

dau. of M.N. & 8.J. Messie}::, born 
Dec. 22, 1858» died Sept.27, 1862 

son of J.Ls & MQ M. Messick, born 
Dec~ 21, 1875. died May 12, 1876 

wife of M.N. Messick, born in Paoli, 
Ind .. Febl\\ 21~ 18.3%4, died Bedford, 
April 24, 1867. 

son of J_L. & M.M. Messick, born 
Dec~ 19, 1863. died Sept. 28, 1896. 

son of M~N. & S.J. Me3sick~ born 

Nov. 12, 1854. died Mar. 8, 1856 


1832 1893 

born Feb. 12, 1822, died Sept~ 16. 
1863. 

Bon of David & Elizabeth Miller, 
1856 - 188L~ 

wife of David Miller, 1837 - 1899 

no information 

born in South Carolina, died !,[ov. 
7, 1849 at Bedford, Ind. aged 23 
yrs. 4 mo. 
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M Cont'd.. 

l'''1ILLER f INFANT, 	 dauQ of S. & Mary Miller. born and 
died April 14, 1822. 

NATHANIEL A., - born Sept. 16, 1816, died Jan.18J5 
aged 19 yrs ... 

MILNER, . SARAH E., 	 consort of Isaac Will Milner who was born 
in England May 12, 1821, and died in 
Bedford~ F'eb", 5, 1842. aged 30 yrs. 
8 mOil 24 da .. 

MITCHELL, EDITH. 	 daUe of J~Wo & M.F. Mitchell, born 
May 27, 1865, died July 10, 1878. 

HENRY C I), 	 son of Jesse A.. & C.A. Mitchell, 
born Nov. 1~ 186Jt died Apr. 27» 180.1-0 

lV1AHTHA, 	 born Jan~ 22, 1798 11 died Oct. 6, 1851 .. 

MARY ANN, 	 born Feb. 16, 1826, di(~d Jano Jl, 1850 

N'lJ\RY J. 	 born Octo 17 ~ 1812, died June 17,
1847, aged 34 yrs. 8 moo 

lV1ARY Ell, 	 wife of TcJo Mitchell: dau. of A. 
& Cf> Kern, born .Ju.ly 2, 1815, died 
April ll~ 186.50 

MOBERLY» E. G•• 	 born JEU1; 21, 1802, died Aug. 1, 18Si-!- '" 
aged about 51 yrs. 

HEBECCA, 	 con.sort of E" G. Moberly, died leL~8 
aged L~.5 yrs 0 10 ino" 21 da. 

lImNS ON , GEORGE H~ 9 	 born April 18, 182.5, in Connecticut, 
died Bedford, Aug. II, 1855. 

MOORS, l','lARGARET» 	 dauo of M.& Po Moore, born Mar. 15, 

1862~ died War. 1, 186.50 


l'IIOFLAN, MICHAEL J .. I 	 born Co. Clare, Parish Abah Ireland 
Nov~ 2, 1827, died in Bedford Sep. 26. 
1876. 

wife of Lewis R. Morgan, IBJ!+ 1911 

younges t dau. of Miohael and Ii,!ary 
Ann Mulquin; born Oct. J, 18i.}LJ., died 
Jul. 26, 1851. aged 6 yr.9 mo. 23 da. 
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MURPHY, E f R. 

FRANK, 

lVIARY B. t 

NEISLEY t M0 , 

NEWLA.ND, J"OHN t 

LAURA E., 

NORTHCROF'J:I I SUS ;AN fil. 

WILLIAM B., 

O'BERLI, FRED B., 

OiBHIEN, B.J q 

DANIEL~ 

DImNIS, 

BRIDGIE p 
r!(-.:· 

JOHN~ 

MARY p 

MARY, 

M cont'd", 

1838 1920 

'dau, of E. R. & Mary B. Murphy 
1874 1950 

son of EoRo & Mary Btl Murphy, 
1877 1945 

wife of E.R. Murphy 1849 1933 

N 

ChaplaiJ?- Sky Cay. also unmarked stone 

born April Sf 1856# died Jul. 12. 1942 

born Oc·~ ... 10. 1859, died Jan.9, 1936 

CALDWELL t born July 26, 182L!- t di€~d 
May 4, 1903 wife of William Northcraft. 

born Aug. 29, 1818, died Jul. 26, 1863. 

o 
born Nov~ 1, 1862, died Nov.15j 1862 

born JVlaro 9t 1898, died June 19, 1698 

aged J mo~ 14 da~ 


dau o of Mo& M. OIBrie;n, born Mar_ 

.25, 1860 v died Aug. 18, 1878 

dau" of MQ & M. O'Brien, born 
SeptQ 19, 1858, died Nov. 15~1885 

1871 1891 

died lv1ar.. 11» 1888 ~ aged 22 yr 2 rno 11 ( 

born in Co. Clare, Ireland, S(:mt. 6, 
1815, died at Bedford, Nov. 21, 1881 

dau~ of' Df.mnis and Mary o· Co:n.nell 
1858 1880 7('2~cJ jff-'<bO 

1860 1914 

dau Q of Dlen8n7~s & Ma~OuConnell, V 
1864, ..I .J 

1861 1934 

Lv; p6 tJ I Le; j h+tnt 11/;)..~// ~.!J& 

~ .zh~1 JFi"q 

http:NEWLA.ND


0' CONNELL f NIICHAB.::L, 

NORA., 

0' BANNON, HARRY, 

OTIS, ADELINE COLEGROVE, 

Ah1ELIA BISHOP, 

CHARLES HII t 

FRANCES A Ii' 

FRED B. r 

HAHRIE~r L., 

HOSEA~ 

ROWAHD p&, 

J-OHN Co. 

hll\.HY B., 

WILLIAIVI. 

1939 

1868 1891 

:30n of Daniel and Hettie 0 I Bannon 
born Aug. 9, 1872i died Nov~ 12~ 1889 

born Saquoit. New York. Aug. 10, 
1843~ died Jul. 24, 1886. 

born Danbury, Connecticut, Septl8~ 
1796, died IVIay 5, 18?L~. 

bo:cn Dar;burry, Connecticut p Aug. 25, 
1825. died Aug. 15, 1900. 

born Bedford, fillaI'. ), 1838, died 
Apr~ 12~ lS48 

born Bedford, Sept. 2, 1868, died 

IViaI' ~ 23 ~ 19)5 ... 


born in Bedford, Feb. 28 t 1863» 

died Feb. 10. 1945 


born Bedford, Sept. 27~ lS64~ died 

J-an~ 28~ 1921 .. 


born Westfield, Ulassachusctts r 

July 20 ~ 1'199 t di~d rv.r~J.r {) 18 ~ 1[3';[:

born Bedford, Aug. 18, 1872~ died 
·-t ')') ] <")(')S '--j~ •.e\),,~ _0;1 

tortl Now York Cii ty f 1'1" Y f\jrlY 16, 

., (3~O' ·1' -'l A 24 1St p, 

@ 


.l') ~ (Aleo. pr~ ~» },JII' 

born Mat'. 12 t 1815 v dit:1d Aug., 22, 1816 
ag(-;d 1 yr .. 5 mo. 

don of O~ & GaE. Owen, died Jul- 12~ 

181.j-5, a.ged 2 yrs. 


born Oct. 14. 1819, died Apr:. 6, 1900 

died May .5, 187.5, aged 58 y:cs 6 mo .. 

22 da. 


dau. of QQ. & G. E~ OWen, born Feb. 

26, 1851., dic;d June 15, 1860 


born June 9. 1816, died Oct. 21, 181'7, 
aged 1 yr. 4 mo. 

\0.. 



OWENS t EVA M. ~ ~ 

I,. GERTRUDE, 

JOHN VI., 

ROBERT E., 

VIRGIL, 

PARHA.M, E.D. '11 , 

GEORGE, 

JANE, 

JAMES, 

LOUELLA, 

WM. , 

D\HKINSON, WILI.lIAM~ 

PIl.n1\!":), CLAR INDA , 

FWBl"i:RT },1., 

SARAH J'., 

wiff~ of Virgil Owens f born Dec. 10, 
1885~ died Apr. 5, 19520 

wife of G~ Owens, born Aug. 21, 1822 
diE)d Jul. 15 ~ 1860. 

wife of W.J. OWens, 1869 1927 

1921 

Co. L 161 Ind. Inf. Spanish Am. Wax. 

born Oct. 17, 1885, died Oct. 2, 1963. 

p 

died Dec. 19 j 1892» aged 24 Yl'" 5 rna 11 

1836 1910 

1836 .:1917 

born Febo ), 1874, died Sepo 7, 
1892~ aged 18 yrs. 

1876 1942 

son of G~ & Je Parham~ born June 
18, 1862, died Jan. 1882 

Co @ C 17th Ind" Inf. IVl11itary Stone 

consort of Pleasant Parks, died 
Aug~ 12, 1854, aged 58 yrs I} mo. 13 da.• 

child of Geo. P. & Lillie Parks, 

J·u1y 19, 1877. 


wife of Rev. Parks, born Jul. 16, 

1820, died Sept~ 5, 1904. 


bOI11 Nov. 12, 1828, died Feb. Ili 

l r'7 i ,._. ", -..., 1° r::9o <.} p graQ fi liaVl 0 Mar..\" J.., V..J·. 

born Brooks County, North Carolina, 

Jan. 2, 1789, died 1862. 


Rev. born Dec. 16, 1815, died 

Feb. 17, 1890 0 


wife of P.A. Parks, died May 27, 1857. 
aged 22 yrs. 4 mo. 
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PEARSON ~ C..AROLINE 'r" ~ 

E. D. , 

ELIPHA.LErr _ , 

ELIZABETH, 

GEORGE ORTON, 

GLADYS t 

HARRIET ADELIAj> 

HENRY PARKER, 

JULIA, -
WEBS ~rgR PARKEr:~ , 

CAP~I:. BUHH '" , 

u ~, AUGUST F' 
... " 

17 • 

/\ lvll\~ ]~~ B0, 
." 
.\ p L.e • » 

wife of E.D. Pearson, born at Salem 
Ind. Deco 3, 1836; died Mar. 111 
1883, Married Oct. 11, 18.53Q 

--""" 

born Dec. 18 ~ 1829 Ii died July;» 1£3<;,,(; 
aged 60 yrB 6 ma 15 da. 

born Dec. 18, 1829, died July), 189\). 
two ~es same E.ers~n .. 

1876 

dau. of Et DQ & C~ T, Pearson~ 
"/ .born 1':1a r. 23, 1873, died AU£!,4 ;"G, •.t.. \ .... .' -./ 

~:; () 1'1 o.f }~ fi 1) (( (Rr;. C.. ~r. Ij (~et.r;:) () fl. ~ 'c) (I :~.. ,1'";. 

29, 1862, died Nov. 12~ 1862. 

dau. of Eo Do & C. T. f.r:2I.r:;c,.'. 
Jul~ 23,1854, died Oct. 21., ~, 
aged. e yrs 2 mo 29 da. 

SOL of EoD. & C.T. Pearson, ~J 
~UZ. 16~ 1859, died Oct. 26, 1 
acc~ J yrs 2 me 10 da. 

C() (; iJ 50t;h Ind. 

no ..,JLt'ormation 

son cd: V/ .. .8' '" & Clara P(::r;~j :;:; ~ 
and d.ied JI~prili. 1) p 190~~" 

"Father" died May 21~ IS 

"r .'-,1." ,,,.
HMother~ died Octo 8, J.G'\.,) , 

no other information 

v 



P cont'd" 

born June 	15, 1858, died Jan. 26, 1935Q 

WlARY E., 	 wife of' J. W. Pruett, born Feb~ 12,1860, 
died June 18~ 1908. 

WILLIE J., 	 born April 29, 1882 t died Seua2,1895. 

Q none 

SuJ '- (:- ~~(:\,.. ~ +>;;.{'-..ftC~;, 

H. J)J-<- ~0, IS'~ I - iiA A--t '2....(. 19;,:;3 

RAlvlSEY "OUR LITTLE DAVY" 	 son of W. & H. Ramsey, born and died 
May 22, 1869. 

. JVk\RY, 	 wife of John Hamsey, born Je~:3:'8.minG 
Co. Kentucky» ffano12» 1786, o,led 
Bedford~ Oct. 1, 1865~ aged r19 yrs. 
8 mo. 18 da. 

NOTE, Illegible stone adjoining Ramsey stone probably, 
another Ramsey. 

RA:RIDEN. 	 CHARLES, 

CHARLOTTE, 

ELIZA, 

KA 'T)'''''J..c!. » 

IlOUIS DENSON, 

MILLIg, 

N'JA.H Y JANE, 

REID, 

SAI.lLIE, 

}-{J"VENBURY, BONNIE, 

dau. of S ~A Q8c. iVi.J. Rariden, no dat~js 

dau .. of S~,PI".& M.J. Rariden, no dates 

0dau~ of r:; ~A & h'l,J. Hariden, no datE:H1 

son of SoA. & OO.Jo Rariden, no dates 

infant of S.A.& M.J. Rariden, born 
Deco 25» 	 1851, died Aug" 13, 1852. 
aged 7 moo 18 da. 

OUR AUNT~ no other information, but 
inscription on Rariden ,£;larkor 

born Nov. 11, 1822, died Aug ... 1892. 

son of C.A. & MJ. Rariden no 6ateso 

dau. of S.A. & MQJo Rariden, no dates. 

born J'ulJc 1~ 1814, died l:jay 29, 1897& 

no other information 



R cont'd~ 

RAWLINS, 	 JOSEPH, 

HODERICK, 

SALLIE, 

REA'rH, ALBERT FRANZ, - 

HENRY, 

INFAN'r, 

JACOB, 

LOUIS H., 

PHILIP Ho, 

lViARIE E., 

rnmODORA t 

THEODOR8 f 

HA'1:'3: 1:1::: ~ 

HENRY~ 

ISA,li.C, 

~rA.l\mS C 0\ • 

•J1JLIE'r f 

/'.!..-LIAl? --- 

born April 2, 1796, died Augo25 , 1885 

"no other information 

born April 8, 1796, died Augo23,1855 

SON OF Jacob and Theodora Reath~ 
1862 1863 

born Sept. 29, 1855. clifJd Jul. 13,lf.~93 

of N.L. & S. Reath, 1'72 1373 

~FatherH born Dec. 25. 1820, died 
April t; 	1897. 

son of John & Sara1da Reath,born 
Dec. 30, 1851, died May 21, 1853. 

son of VI.& P. Reath, born I'.~8.y 5, 
1850, died Ju.l." 13, 1862, aged 12 yrs. 

dauo of John & Saralda Heath, born 

Jan~ 27, 1848, died Nov. JO, 1848 


1840 1908 


"Our Mother" born April 19, 1835, 

died r..ray 7, 1915. 


born Feb. 15, 1872, died Jan.30,1905 

C? .~" 15S ~:nd ~ Inf. Spanish Am. VIaI'. 

111).1.1 tar:! l/jarker. 


born Df.:c .. 21,1851, died Jan. 21, 1061. 


born May 21, 1857, died Aug. 18, 1(3'11 


no other information 


born April 23. 1816, died Octo ll~ 1899 


1.... T~ , 1f rd ~) c 1 t:' 1 R1 ') ~ ., n " ~"orn .LiCC 	 0 P 1 e. :J, '~_._(_., C,.J.,-.(.l 

Paducah, Kentucky, Oct. l.8~ 1867 

Co 1" Ind.. Inf. lYlili tary hl8.rI·{I.:;:r 


born Feb. 7, 1817. died Deco 19 1879 • 



HECTOR f MARY !Vi. f 

PATTY T. i 

REBECCA, 

CHARLES, 

ELIZABETH, 

EMl'tJA F., 

FH.ANK LEVI t 

HENRY E., 

J'OHN, 

J-OHN A., 

LOUIS H. FRANGES J 

h'IARY 

lVlAR Y FHIUWES, wi 

HOSAI,IE .FHANCES_ 

WILLIAM D. t 

l""ANNY 

, .._) ]6 J8}1.0 ..... c t "1. 1('~'1Dorn 1 ee •. ~ ..... 7' Ulea. .::lep • ('::.J-, je.. i 

at Washington D. C. 

born May 21, 1857, died Aug. 13, 1874 

born Oct. 25, 1811, died Maro 3, 1895. 

born June 3. 1860, died Sep.19. 1882, 
aged 22 yr'Cl. 3 rna. 16 da. 

infant, I·Jote I Must be EE~ed infant, 
according to the location of the 
stone, :but no information 

"Mother" Note: Probably Reed due 
to the location. No other 
informa.tion 

IB85 1902 

born NOVa 30, 1864, died May 14, 1929 

located on Otis plot, born Danbur:t"'Y, 
Conn. Sept .. 7, 1811, died Sept.14, 19Lte 

died Sept. 6, 1866 1 aged Lj.6 :r.cs .. 6 mo.ll,: 

born May 29, 1862, died Feb. 1911928 

IB61 

dau. of John &; Mary Reed, died Oct. 
~ age, mo 1·4 f lS:hr.j, d 10 • 10 ca. 

"Nif'f~ of .John Reed, born Feh. 9, 1827 t 
died Nov. 16, 1858. 

wife of'dm .. D ~ Reed, born Jan. 21, 
1862, died Nov. 9, 1908 

wife of l<yan]:e Levi £roed, born ii;ovo 23, 
1867, died Feb. 18 1956. 

born Nov& 11, lfJ66, died Dec. J.h~ 1905~ 

wife of filar-lial? Remy, dau. of 
_B'l.1l'''ton, born Sep 1. 18J5~ died 
J-ul ~ Ie-/O 

born Jan. 8, 1843~ died Jan.lO J 191}3 

dau. of G. E. Reuter, born JuJl. 2,1860 
Died Dec. 22, 1866. 



H cont'd. 

REUTER. Eh'ml~INE~ 	 born April 18, 1824 died? 

GOERGE, ·born Sep~llJ 182), died Apr,,19. 1896 


JACOB, information illegible. 


}(.ATRINA E., born Nov. 8, 1846 p died Sept.5, 1847. 


J.VlJl.RGARET C. ~ dauw of G.E~ Heuter, born June 5, 

1 '"'....... d· , ~e.b 27 18(b~."':)
OO~~ leu n 1 

born Mar" 2, 18L~2, died Mar .. 16 ~ lEil·2 

PHILIP., born J~n.28, 1818, died Dec. 28, 1854. 

RICHARDSON, BABY ANN, no oth(3r information 

CHARLES C., born May 25, .1846,died Aug~ 12, 1877 

CLA.RA, 1870 1873 

GEORGE L., died 186) age illegible. 

INl<"'ANT, son of HeB.., & N.. A. Richardson, no other 
information 

RICH.EY, lV!ARY EI,IZABETH, infant dauo of W.S. & E. D. Richey, 
born June 1, 1902, died June ), 1902 

RILE:Y ~ IRAS E ~ , 	 born Aapril ll~ 1849, Clif:;d AUf:};. )O? 189·( 

born June 22~ 1862, died JuL,)>> lE>72 

born Nov. 21.;. ~ 1824, died JulQ29,1876 

born Feb. 2, 1814-9 died Nov. 9, 1925. 

1879 1914 

nother other information 

born Jan. 14, 188), died Oct. 2211918 
Hi t F{ut Mich Rodier, 10 Ilionat 	ait 
HIP 

born Dec. 22, 1801, died Dec. 1863 
aged 61 yrs. 11 mo. 19 du@ 

NANCY, died Dec. 28, 1856, aged 19 yrs 6 mo 
18 da. 

SAHAH, wife of L.Rout, born Scott Co. Kyo 
llIay 1) 1 1(1), tlied Dec. 1, 1669. 
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R cont'd~ 

RYNN t TOiVu'VlIE infant son of Vim .. & Eli H.ynn~ born 
"Dec~ 21, 186), died Jane), 1864 

s 
SCHAEFER, ANNA M. t 	 wife of Jasper Schaefer, born. 

Dec. 20, 1796, died Mar. 11, 1872 

CASPER, 	 born in Germany J"an.19" 18~, died 
Sep" lOw 1903. 

CATHARENE BEIGHAROT. 	 wife of Casper Schaefer, born 
Sept. 18. 1818, died Mar. 6, 1858 

ROSINA, 	 wife of Casper Schaefer, born 
Germany, Jan. 20, 1(3J9, 'died Sept.l:;),
1904. 

SELMA (SELINA),? 	 Ap:r.-il 2~ la65, Co. C 17th Regt. 
Ind~ VoL. Military Stone .. 

SHIE.'LDS, BILLY, 	 born Jan. 29, 1925, died Apr.8, 1938 

DONALD, 	 born Sept~ 27, 1927, died Mar.6 i 1928 

LUND L~, 	 died Aug. 6 t ,1857» aeed 7 mo. 17 da. 

NOTE. Stone inclosed and covored t 

adjoird.ng S~ W. Shortls grave. 
dates illegible. 

f Dorn 211 l",?r- (:i.or"\S,AMUEL W.» 	 ,.;;8n"r • )'"' I) eos 1', v,,,2:~ "J' 

Nov~ ll~ 1884, battle of Pea RidGe~ 
Capt. of Co. B acting Major at 
Pea Ridge with 15th Ind. Vol. 

wife of William Shuart, 1829 	 - 190J 

J..) • ,CHAHI,ES n 1861 	 1910 

VI ILLIAlVl, 	 1892-
no other information 

SUSIE, _ no other 	information 

son of Dr ••J *D. & Mattie Simpf;on.~ 
b'O"""11 '"";ay 9 IP o()4· A-~ pr' C"\c-...L r: J', ", q04..\. J. V,1.C \ , ...) , \...l ..J... ...,,- J.. 	 . f' I.,,, L.s .. , ....... (~, u • 


IIIt\RY t 	 Mother of Elisha Simpson, died 
J~ ~869, 77 yro 10 mo 6 aa. 

http:l",?r-(:i.or
http:adjoird.ng
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SLIDER, ALICE, 

ISAAC, 

JOHN, 

SALLY, 

SUSAN, 

SMITH, SARAH I". 

SNYDER, lVIARY E. MALOT1r, 

SIMON A., 

SOUTHERN, JOHN B., 

:JP}\"(JLDING, JJOHN D., 

SAVILLA, 

STARR, ESTHER BISHOP, 

STBI1'iHAGEN t CH.A-.HLE3, 

tJOHN JOSEPH f 

SOPHIA, 

WILTJIAM, 

S'l.!~P1IBtt3, JOSEPH ir .. p 

S'rgpHENSON, GEOHGE H., 

SA.RAH J- • J 

SUf~IEJ 

S contra .. 

born June 281' 1811, diF.)d Mar. 26, 1895. 

born Sep. 13, 1806, died Mar. Jl~ 1893 

born Ivlay .30, 18.33, d~Lf::d Apr.20, 1852 

born Feb. 10, 1855, died Mar. 2 i+, 1863 

1907 

born ~? 27, 1847, died Oct. 17. 1900 
stone erected by dau~ Mollie. 

wife of.-Simon Snyder, born Dec. 11, 
1843» died Feb. 12, 1923. 

born Freemont, Oct. 6, 1839, died 
Feb. 19, 1908, COo K 84th Ill. Inf. 

son of JeTe & Go Southern, born 
Sept. 28, 1878, died Sept. 6 1 1~?1 

born May 9, l8Sli-, died Sept. 19, 189Lj. 

wife of John D. Spauldine, born 
A -,...·1 1° 1 R6" F d J c: 1('01' . p ... ~ '-.),J ) t;, • Q ~ e . an...i 1 :J I' 

born Da:nburry, Conn. S(~pt. 30,

] 7 0'~ .~' 1 I)C-t 1] I P '"?' ',r '. 
_ /o~ Ctl.EK, 4 - --t-),J." 1.01;81 

located on plot with Otis Stone. 

born NOVe 12,1842. died Feb. 16, 1865 

Aged 22 yrs 3 mo '+ da. (Killed) 


DeCe 1, 18_? 


wife 0,[ ,Joseph, born Hay 10 ~ ]In9, 

died J\dy 28, 1901, ageddl YT:::l !~ mo 18 

~orn Mar. 6, 1849, died Peb. 11, 1884, 
aged. 3/.1. yY.'S 0 11 mo 5 da 9 

son of W.W* Stephens, died JanolO, 1880 
aged 2 mos. 

1837 1889 

1926 

d " - J-'1 J- -l/';r-J"Our Precious" ~e(l u_ 0 J.. -1..).) r 

16 mos. 
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STILLSON, E:LIZABE~rH H. ~ 

ELIZA JANE i ~~-

ELIZA JANE RWDICK;-I 

JOHN, 

SUSIE, _ 

WILLIAM P.,

STRAUN, CHARLES, 

NANCY, 

STROUT, ALBEHrl' J. t -.; 

LIZZIE: V., _ 

NOYES» E. ,_ 

Vi ILL IA1.'vl t 

S contnid. 


born July 1819 died ? 


born Ju1 1, 1816 1 died July], ___? 


wife of Joseh Stillson rileD. 

born May .31, 1823, died. Apr. V.J.., 11391. 

son of Joseph and Eliza Jane Reddick 

Stillson, died Sept. 11, 1885. 


M,D. born Newtown, Connecticut~ 


Aug" 3, 1815, died Sept.IS,18d5 

dau$ of J"oseph & Eliza Jane Stillson, 
died ,JuT. 31, 1851, aged 16 rno co 

born April 21, 1815. died Aut::. JJf7J 

died 3ul 2, 1850, aged 22 yrs 2 mo 20 do. 

died May ,13, 1850 

born April 10, 1879» died Way I'?, 191J 

dau~ of N.,E_ & Lizzie V. Stout, 
born Nov", 30 r 1873. died hIllY 20, le75 

wife of Noyes E. Strout, born Dec. 
29, 1838, died April 28, 1916. 

born .June 1, 1(-)38, diHo. 1\';8.y lp 191'1 

wife of William Sullivan, born 
in New York~ Oct. 8, 1809, died 
Sept. 12~ 18320 

bo:cn North Carolina, ~Tan. 13, leOl 
died Sept. 20, 1818 

born in Bergarbern, Bavaria in 1(~06 

died in Bedford, Sept 29. 1878 a~ed 72 


wife of William Templeton~ born 

Octe 25, 1795, died Feb. It}, HWt 21 


born iVlar. 15, 1793, died J'uly 19, lSI}5. 
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T cont~do 

TILFORD j iV1A.R Y J. born Nov. 16, 1855. died Dec. I} , 1862 

THQiiI1A.SSON, JANE, born July 10, 1811, died J'u1y 25, 1 89/.} 

JOHN D., born in Virginia, Dec. 16, 1812 
died June 20, 1891 1/(1 

MAGGIE, 	 dau~ of John D. & Jane Thomasson, . 
born Sept. 5, 1840, died of smallpox 
in Bedford, Feb. 28, 1864. 

THORNE, LOUISA K., born Aug. 23. 1863. died Oct. 31~ 1947 
wife of William J. 'rhorne. 

WILLIAM J., born May 15, 1852, died Apr. 26. 1897 

rrHOHNTON, CHARLES T. WOODFALL, born Nov. 13, IB3LI-, died OC"t. i+,1[)78 

GEORGE A., born Oct. 15, 1821, died Sept.14,1864 

GEOR GE A. JH., born Dec. 23, 1859, died Mar. 2l}, 1881 

HENRY P., (Major )'born North Ca:r:olina, Mar Q 

31 1784~ died Bedford, Jano 9, 1895. 

MARIB, dau. of J". ,J. & Annie Thornton, 
born Mar. 20, 1-378, died J'u1.13,1887 

IVU\'R'l'HA. C" t born Mar. 8, 1850, died Apr. 3, 1855 

l\lARY A. ~ born Sept. 26, lS25~ died Iilar. ID~ 1895 

'l:H IS.iJER, JANE, 	 dau~ of John Trisler. born in Pulaski 
County, Kentucky Jan. 1. 1840, died 
Jan. 14, laSO, aged IW yrs. 

'pnoY, PJ~ORENCI;; J.J., 	 dau. of Wm. ( & A.J. Troy, barn 
Augo 18, 1888, died Mar. 1, 1889 
aged 6 mo. 11 da. 

~JOHNIE, born sept. 28, 1875, died Nov.25,1887 
age(j, 12 yrs. 1 mo. 27 da" 

NANNIE .J. t born Mar. 17, 1879, died Sept 5, 1879 

o 
.-' 

u 

(In Memory of Father & Mother) 
no other information 

\'~ 



U cont'd~ 

UNKEI.J, JOHN, 

LOUISA, 

LOUISA, 

INFkNT, 

OTTO. 

VANCE, HARVEY, 

VES'rAL, CAROLINE. ~-. 

ELIZABETH 

FELICIA, 

JARED, 

JOHN, 

,JOHN HII , 

.TOnTi M. , 

MAlty, ~ 

VIHGIIJ, 

VOEIJ{EL, liiARY ANN g 

WAI.!.LrIEISEH I ANNA r;r., 

born Biedonkapt, Germany I'!lar. 51 1825 
died Dec. 28, 1873, aged 4B yr 9 mo. 
23 da. 

wife of J·ohn Unl{e1 ~ 18,31 - 1913 

born Sept~ 15. 1866, died Ja.n.27,1867 

child "born and died Mar. 5, 1869 

born June 
/ 

4, 1857, died Nov .. 6, 1859 

v 
Co B 6th VI. Va 0 Cav. Mill tary Stone 

born Mar"," 8, 1826, died June 12, 1877 

wife of John Vestal, born Jtpr~30,1?94 
di~d Sept~ 8, 1888 

dau. of John & Betsy Vestal, born 
Jan 4, 1828, died June 8,18,3,3 

son of John & Betsy Vestal, born 
Sept. 20, 18,30, died Mar. 1833 

born Sept~ 30, 1793, died Aug. 26, 1874 

born Oct. 12, IP4c: died lVIay•.1 :J t 20 1882 

born Oct~ 18, 1845. died IJIay 22 1892 

born Nov. 16, 1829, died lLpr .. 29, le9i } 

son of John & Betsy Vestal~ born, 
Ju.ly 2+, 1821..;., died Dec. 8, 1850 

born Aug. 25, 1929, died Sept.Il, 1929 

w. 
born J-une 11, 1818, d.ied June 11, 183,3 

wife of Jacob Wallheiser, born 
April 27» 1839, died. Feb. 27, 1916 

18'76 1960 
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'~ 
", 

WALLHEISER, JACOB 

JACOB G., 

JULIA HOUSTON, 

W.F., 

WAI..ILNER, ANNA I'll., 

WARNER, ELIZA JANE, 

W1EIGH1~1ANN, CHRISTIAN, 

.HENRY, 

WILLIE, 

WHITTED f Ii'RANC IS !Vi., 

PAHr.PlfBNA, 

.JOHN Wt" 

f;'lART'HA, 

NANCY, 

VI contn'd 

born. Feb. 22» 1826~ died July 2P.Up 

1906 Masonic Emblem. 

born July 28, 1862 t died E'eb. 28, 1889 

1869 1949 

1865 1897 

wife of C. Wa~lner, born Aug o 5. 1836, 
died Mar. 27, 1889 (W[ather) 

dau. of J. H. & Am.M. F. Warner, 
born May I), 1844, died Jan. 26, 184,5 

born in Vliedenshh.l Hanover Germany 
~~1- 1°77 ag'ed1Pl~U,:), d]·e~.-u r •.:). Jl_ , U ......, 

61 yr~ 6 moo 22 da. 

1857 1915 

aged 9 yrs 9 mo 9 da. 

born Nov. 8, 1839, died Dec. 8, 1871 
aged )2 yrs 1 mo Odd Fellows Eiilblem 

born I"lov. 9 ~ 1814, died Jun(~ 19, 1889 

born Mare 29, 1817a died Jan.27, 1901.j

wife of Wo Whitworth, died AUG 
30 t 1:38), aged H3 yr's .5 w.a 15 da. 

born in Con.necticut f 1769, di(::~rJ 

Nov. 29~ 1836, soldier in War of 1812 


son of J. & N. Wilder, born SGpt • 

lOt 1820, died Apr. 24, 1835. 

dau. of ~1. & H. Wilder, t)orn )\1.1;2;. 12, 

1820 i died April 22, 1833 


daUe of J. & N. Wilder, born June 

2, 1827, died lday):5.i 2, 18'10 

wife of .James Vlilder, born in Vf3 irginic 
Aug. 3, 1789, died fllay 8, 1872. 

\e? 



Vi cont-d. 

WILHELM, 	 JACOB, born Ma.r. 1), 1861 t died Jul.27,1867 

IVIAGDELENA LOUISE t ' born June 26, 1857, I,e]? '(}.c.,t r's 13"'>died S 	 oG~ll' 

MARIA ELISABETHA, born rtlay 10, 1855. died Ju1.20,1856 

WOODRUFl'~, GEORGE,_ 1860 1886 

JOHN 0., born 1821, died rv'Lay 30 (J 1889 
Co D & F 140th Ind. Inf. Military StOne 

MEJ..IVINA J., born Aug o 15t 1824, died Mar. 21,1911 

WURLLEMBURG f K.R., _ no othe~ information 

y 


born May 28, 1801, died Dec. 6 t 1871,~ 


z 
ZONKL, CHARLES,"'-;' no othel'" information 

JOSEPH, born May 21, 1900, died Dec. J1, 1900 

born May 2, 1894, died May 31, 1902 

MAHIA, born Nov ~ 15, 1901, died l'l1ar 0 25 J 1904 

, ,..-...., ',d \ 


